A Teledyne Technologies Company
-
....~ TELfDY"'-''l1li RELAYS
J255
4 ..... TELEDYNE
"''lIIIIIl RELAYS
•MAGNETIC-LATCHING
DPDT HALF-SIZE

level (percent per 10,000 cycles): L = 3.0;
M = 1.0.
	12. Teledyne Part Numbering System for Standard Relays
EXAMPLE:
255     -     12     /     Q
Relay Family
Commercial
Coil Voltage
5 = 5 volts
6 = 6 volts
12 = 12 volts
26 = 26.5 volts
Lead Finish
G = .187˝ gold-plated wire lead
Q = .187˝ solder-coated wire lead
Blank = .187˝ gold-plated or solder-coated
             wire lead (See Note 6)
J255     -     12     L     /     Q
Relay Family
Military
Qualified
Coil Voltage
5 = 5 volts
6 = 6 volts
12 = 12 volts
26 = 26.5 volts
Lead Finish
G = .187˝ gold-plated wire lead
Q = .187˝ solder-coated wire lead
Blank = .187˝ gold-plated or solder-coated
             wire lead (See Note 6)
Reliability Level
L = 3% (See Note 11)
M = 1% (See Note 11)